linois Department  Resolution for Improvement by Municipality  Construction
of Transportation Under the lllinois Highway Code

RESOLUTION 44-R-93 : . RESOLUTION 44-R-93
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the

Councit or Presicent and Soard of Trustees

City ot Evanston Jlinois
City, Town or Vilage

that the following described street(s) be improved under the lilinois Highway Code:
Name of Thoroughfare Route From To |

'See Attached Sheet"

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

1. Thatthe proposedimprovementshallconsistof the improvement of portions of existing

surface, asphalt resurfacing, replacement of deteriorated curb and adjacent -

sidewalk, adjustment of drainage structures and incidental construction.

t 2 xck xbat ecaasiaxter feet wickex

and be designated as Section 93-00196-00-RS

2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand and

no/100 Doilars (5.980,000.00 ) forthe
improvement of said section from the municipality’s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. .

3. That work shall be done by contract . :and,
{Soecity Contract or Day Labor)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution i<
the district office of the Department of Transportation.

Xcx Ki t F. Davi
APPROVED t, M irsten r. Davis City Cilerk
Mrs. ’
in and for the City of Evanston
1City. Tawn ar Nuitager
County of Cook .hereby certify the
.19 _ |foregoing to be a true. perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by
Cecartment of Transportauon the C ounc i 1
(Cauncul or Presigent and Soard of Trusiees)
at a meeting on

| Esgz!
/4 day of

(SEAL)

- . (Cauncti or President and 30ara of Trustees)
%ﬁpﬂ /3 . 1993 .
Qistnct Engmeer
' ONY WHEREOQF, | have hereuoto set my hand and seal this

3LR 4103(Rev. 8/87)
1L 494-0352




1993 MOTOR FUEL TAX STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM

STREET

Austin Street
Barton Avenue
Colfax Street
Dartmouth Place
Forest Avenue
Garrett Place
Girard Avenue
Greenleaf Street
Harrison Street
Haven Street
Keeney Street
Library Place
Livingston Street
Maple Avenue
orrington Avenue
Ridge Avenue

Rosalle Street

93-88196-88-RS

FROM

Ridge Avenue
Harvard Terrace
Ridgeway Avenue
orrington Avenue
Keeney Street
orrington Avenue
Central Street
Hartrey Avenue
Poplar Avenue
orrington Avenue
Dodge Avenue
Orrington Avenue
Asbury Avenue
Dempster Street
Emerson Street
Emerson Street

Jackson Avenue

TO

Elmwood Avenue

Oakton Street

Central Park Ave.

Sheridan Road
Kedzie Street
Sheridan Road
Cul-De-Sac |
Dodge Avenue
Eastwood Avenue
Sheridan Road
Dewey Avenue
Sheridan Road
Dead End

Grove Street
Garrett Place
Noyes Street

Asbury Avenue

LIN.FT.

263
2497
1725

612

964

645

998
1268

368

612

584

623

147
143Q
1488
2382

627




