



Illinois Department of Transportation

Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

Construction

RESOLUTION 44-R-93

RESOLUTION 44-R-93

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Evanston, Illinois

that the following described street(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:

Table with 4 columns: Name of Thoroughfare, Route, From, To. Row 1: "See Attached Sheet"

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of the improvement of portions of existing surface, asphalt resurfacing, replacement of deteriorated curb and adjacent sidewalk, adjustment of drainage structures and incidental construction.

and be designated as Section 93-00196-00-RS

2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$980,000.00) for the improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That work shall be done by contract; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.

APPROVED

Department of Transportation

District Engineer

I, Miss Kirsten F. Davis, City Clerk in and for the City of Evanston, County of Cook, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Council at a meeting on April 13, 1993.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

14th day of April, A.D. 1993

(SEAL)

Signature of Kirsten F. Davis, City Clerk

1993 MOTOR FUEL TAX STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM

93-00196-00-RS

<u>STREET</u>	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>	<u>LIN.FT.</u>
Austin Street	Ridge Avenue	Elmwood Avenue	263
Barton Avenue	Harvard Terrace	Oakton Street	2497
Colfax Street	Ridgeway Avenue	Central Park Ave.	1725
Dartmouth Place	Orrington Avenue	Sheridan Road	612
Forest Avenue	Keeney Street	Kedzie Street	964
Garrett Place	Orrington Avenue	Sheridan Road	645
Girard Avenue	Central Street	Cul-De-Sac	990
Greenleaf Street	Hartrey Avenue	Dodge Avenue	1260
Harrison Street	Poplar Avenue	Eastwood Avenue	368
Haven Street	Orrington Avenue	Sheridan Road	612
Keeney Street	Dodge Avenue	Dewey Avenue	584
Library Place	Orrington Avenue	Sheridan Road	623
Livingston Street	Asbury Avenue	Dead End	147
Maple Avenue	Dempster Street	Grove Street	1430
Orrington Avenue	Emerson Street	Garrett Place	1488
Ridge Avenue	Emerson Street	Noyes Street	2382
Rosalie Street	Jackson Avenue	Asbury Avenue	627